part of the Company's participation in Small Business Lending Fund program authorized under the Small Business Jobs Act of 2010. We
currently expect to issue a notice of redemption to the Department of Treasury after the closing of this offering, specifying a redemption date for
such preferred stock that is 30 days after the date of such notice.

   In addition, we will use any excess proceeds for general corporate purposes. These purposes may include:

�
supporting the growth and related regulatory capital needs of the Company and the Bank,

�
expanding our operations through new de novo branch offices,

�
possible acquisitions in the ordinary course of our business, and

�
funding working capital needs.

S-17

Edgar Filing: COBIZ FINANCIAL INC - Form 424B5

28

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2015 on a historical basis and on an as adjusted basis to give
effect to the offering of the notes and application of the net proceeds thereof as if it had occurred on such date. You should read the following
table with the consolidated financial statements and notes incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus.

March 31, 2015

Actual As Adjusted
(in thousands, except per

share amounts)
Long-term debt:
Junior subordinated debentures $ 72,166 $ 72,166
Notes offered hereby � 58,991

Shareholders' Equity:
Cumulative preferred, $.01 par value; 2,000,000 shares authorized; 57,366 issued and outstanding ($57,366
liquidation value) 1 �
Common, $.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized; and 40,988,178 issued and outstanding 405 405
Additional paid-in capital 246,738 189,373
Accumulated earnings 63,886 63,886
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of income tax of $2,820 4,599 4,599

Total shareholders' equity $ 315,629 $ 258,263

Common book value per share $ 6.30 $ 6.30
Equity to total assets, at period end 10.21% 8.35%

Regulatory capital ratios:
Tier 1 leverage ratio 11.9% 10.0%
Common Tier 1 ratio 9.3% 9.3%
Tier 1 capital ratio 13.1% 11.0%
Total capital ratio 14.1% 14.2%

S-18

Edgar Filing: COBIZ FINANCIAL INC - Form 424B5

29

Table of Contents

 RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

   The following table sets forth our historical ratio of earnings to fixed charges. You should read this table in conjunction with the
consolidated financial statements and notes to the consolidated financial statements that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

Three
months
ended

March 31,
2015

Year ended December 31,

2014 2013 2012 2011 2010
Ratio of earnings (as defined) to fixed charges:
Excluding interest on deposits 7.01 7.01 5.27 3.40 2.08 N/A